Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group/ Rocky Mountain Risk

POLICY NO. A-8 DATE: November 11, 2020

Subject: ADDITION OF MEMBER SCHOOL DISTRICTS OR POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTIONS

One or more additional school boards or postsecondary institutions may become members of the Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group and Rocky Mountain Risk as follows:

- 1. Certification by the school board or postsecondary institution through a resolution delivered to the Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group of the desire to be admitted to membership in Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group and Rocky Mountain Risk; and
- 2. Agreement by the Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group/Rocky Mountain Risk, evidenced through an appropriate resolution, to admit such school district or postsecondary institution.

To the extent required, any original agreement evidencing the establishment of the Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group and Rocky Mountain Risk shall be amended to reflect the addition of the new member school district or postsecondary institution.

LEGAL REF: C.R.S. 22-5-104(3)